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Coal Wulael'7 IB Private Sector

1024. Shrt Vlsh_ Nath PlUUley:
Shrl RamaehaJldra V1.ka:
Shri DbaletJllwar lIIeeaa:

Will the MInister of MlBs and Metall be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Govemment have considered the scheme lInelly to let up a washer,.
unit In the Private Seetor; and

(b) if so when it is proposed to be set up?

The 1IIIDister of Mia. IUId Metallo
(Shrl S. K. Dey): (a) and (b). Some
proposals to Bet up washery units in the private sector have been received recently and are under consideration of Government.

Powerloom Enquiry Committee

1015. Shrl Vlshwa Nath Pandey:
Shrl Kishen Pattnayak:
Shrl Madhu Llmaye:
Shrl Ramachandra Ulaka:
Shrl Dhuleshwar Meena:
Sbrl Man Siah P. Patel:
Shri S. V. Ramaswamy:

Will the Minister of Commerce be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 195 on the 12th November, 1965 and state:

(a) whether Governml!'llt have ac-
"epted the recommendations made by the Powerloom Enquiry Committee headed by Shri Ashok Mehta; and

(b) if ,0. th~ action taken by Government thereon? .

Th~ Deputy Minister in the Miniltry or Commerce (Shri Shafi QUre!<bl): (al "nJ (b). Government's deci!';ions on this ure expected to be announced at an carly date.

Steet Proolucl!oD Tar,ot for Fourth
Plan

1026. Shri VI.hwa Natll Paodey:
Shrl Llnp Reddy:
Shrl Ramachandra Vlak.:
Sbrl Dhnlesbwar Mee .. :
Shrl SldbetJllwar Prasad:
Sbrl D. C. Sharma:

Will the Minister or Iron and Steel be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 61 dated the 5th November, 1965 and state:

(a) whether the target for .teel production for the Fourth nve Year Plan has been 1In.lly deeided;

(b) .If 10, the nature thereof; ..

